3789830

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Big Truck Rental, LLP		107/30/2010	Limited Liability Partnership: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Big Truck Rental, LLC
Street Address:	1039 South 50th Street
City:	Tampa
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33619
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3789830	BIG TRUCK RENTAL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (423)785-8480

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4237858295

Email: pliner@millermartin.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia P. Liner
Address Line 1: 832 Georgia Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1000 Volunteer Building

Address Line 4: Chattanooga, TENNESSEE 37402-2289

15918-0037
Patricia P. Liner
/Patricia P. Liner/
Ρ.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004252 FRAME: 0767

900168419

Date:	08/03/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=BIG Assignment_001#page1.tif source=BIG Assignment_001#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004252 FRAME: 0768

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Big Truck Rental, LLP, a Florida limited liability partnership, whose business address is 1039 South 50th Street, Tampa, Florida 33619 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), has adopted and used, and is the owner of, the trademark set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith.

WHEREAS, Big Truck Rental, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose business address is 1039 South 50th Street, Tampa, Florida 33619 ("<u>Assignee</u>") desires to acquire said trademark and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) in hand paid from Assignee to Assignor, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademark set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and all federal and state registrations and applications therefor in the United States of America, and the right to recover for any past infringements of said trademark.

BIG TRUCK RENTAL, LLP

Bv:

Scott V. Dols, Managing Partner

Sworn and subscribed before me this

30th

day of July, 2010

Motore Dublic

My commission expires:

TERESA S. GOOD
MY COMMISSION # DD 972575
EXPIRES: May 22, 2014
Bonded Thru Budget Notary Services

4772091_1.DOC

SCHEDULE A

Registered Owner	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration <u>Number</u>	Registration Date
Big Truck Rental, LLP	BIG TRUCK RENTAL & Design	3,789,830	May 18, 2010

7366015_1.DOC

RECORDED: 08/03/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004252 FRAME: 0770